ITT 11.1(c) 
TDS ITP 11.1 (h) – (5) 
SECTION III A-(5) 

Must be filled/ 
submitted 

3)  

A) Properly and dully filled, signed and stamped form of bid and 
appendix to form of bid by the authorized person through the 
power of attorney. with a bid validity two hundred fifty-nine (259) 
days, from the specified date of bid opening {(259) days}. 

In addition: 

ITT 19.1 
ITT 11.1(a) 
TDS ITP 11.1 (h) – (9) 
SECTION III EQC A-(11) 

Must be filled/ 
submitted 

Item 
No. Evaluation Criteria / Condition / Requirement Description Clause Ref.